
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 03/22/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,685,761
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,770,049

1 03/06/23 Mon $13,136,438 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,200,000 1.967 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 1,858,551
2 03/08/23 Wed $15,728,942 $30,521,234 $31,000,000 $15,800,000 1.967 2.7% 4.8% 4th Payment 1,951,479
3 03/11/23 Sat $22,974,232 $44,255,851 $45,000,000 $23,700,000 1.897 3.9% 8.5% 5th Payment 2,049,053

3.44% -0.30% 4 03/13/23 Mon $13,588,642 $53,021,946 $52,000,000 $27,400,000 1.897 2.3% 10.6% 6th Payment 2,151,505
3.46% -1.00% 5 03/15/23 Wed $16,273,664 $63,520,161 $63,000,000 $33,200,000 1.897 2.7% 13.0% 7th Payment 2,259,081
3.22% 3.50% 6 03/18/23 Sat $23,714,174 $77,114,778 $78,000,000 $42,000,000 1.856 4.0% 16.5% 8th Payment 2,372,035
4.94% 3.00% 7 03/20/23 Mon $14,260,568 $86,115,505 $86,000,000 $46,300,000 1.856 2.4% 18.5% 9th Payment 2,490,636

4.37% 4.37% 8 03/22/23 Wed $16,984,823 $96,835,678 $96,000,000 $51,700,000 1.856 2.9% 20.9% 10th Payment 2,615,168
4.00% 4.00% 9 03/25/23 Sat $24,662,741 $112,401,860 $112,000,000 $60,300,000 1.856 4.1% 24.1% 11th Payment 2,745,927
3.06% 3.06% 10 03/27/23 Mon $14,696,941 $121,133,769 $124,000,000 $66,800,000 1.856 2.5% 26.0% 12th Payment 2,883,223
3.25% 3.25% 11 03/29/23 Wed $17,536,830 $130,900,413 $134,000,000 $72,200,000 1.856 3.0% 28.2% 13th Payment 3,027,384
2.38% 2.38% 12 04/01/23 Sat $25,249,714 $144,962,532 $149,000,000 $80,300,000 1.856 4.2% 31.2% 14th Payment 3,178,753
3.12% 3.12% 13 04/03/23 Mon $15,155,486 $153,402,954 $158,000,000 $85,100,000 1.856 2.6% 33.0% 15th Payment 3,337,691
9.62% 9.62% 14 04/05/23 Wed $19,223,873 $164,109,149 $170,000,000 $91,600,000 1.856 3.2% 35.2% 16th Payment 3,504,575

19.00% 19.00% 15 04/08/23 Sat $30,047,160 $180,843,070 $186,000,000 $100,200,000 1.856 5.0% 38.4% 17th Payment 3,679,804
-20.00% -20.00% 16 04/10/23 Mon $12,124,389 $187,694,235 $201,000,000 $108,300,000 1.856 2.1% 39.7% 18th Payment 3,863,794
30.00% 30.00% 17 04/12/23 Wed $24,991,035 $203,456,197 $215,000,000 $115,800,000 1.856 4.2% 42.2% 19th Payment 4,056,984
14.39% 14.39% 18 04/15/23 Sat $34,370,946 $225,131,709 $246,000,000 $132,500,000 1.856 5.7% 45.5% 20th Payment 4,259,833
17.50% 17.50% 19 04/17/23 Mon $14,246,157 $234,108,239 $265,000,000 $142,800,000 1.856 2.4% 46.8% 21st Payment 4,472,825
5.00% 5.00% 20 04/19/23 Wed $26,240,587 $250,645,076 $291,000,000 $156,800,000 1.856 4.4% 49.1% 22nd Payment 4,696,466

20.52% 20.52% 21 04/22/23 Sat $41,423,864 $276,751,548 $325,000,000 $175,100,000 1.856 6.8% 52.6% 23rd Payment 4,931,290
15.00% 15.00% 22 04/24/23 Mon $16,383,080 $287,075,758 $340,000,000 $183,200,000 1.856 2.8% 53.9% 24th Payment 5,177,854
24.80% 24.80% 23 04/26/23 Wed $32,748,252 $307,713,973 $360,000,000 $194,000,000 1.856 5.4% 56.4% 25th Payment 5,436,747
16.46% 16.46% 24 04/29/23 Sat $48,242,232 $338,155,813 $404,000,000 $217,700,000 1.856 7.9% 59.9% 26th Payment 5,708,584
-5.00% -5.00% 25 05/01/23 Mon $15,563,926 $347,979,170 $416,000,000 $224,100,000 1.856 2.6% 61.0% 27th Payment 5,994,013

-13.09% -13.09% 26 05/03/23 Wed $28,461,506 $365,942,988 $439,000,000 $236,500,000 1.856 4.8% 62.8% 28th Payment 6,293,714
-2.00% -2.00% 27 05/06/23 Sat $47,277,388 $395,782,673 $473,000,000 $254,800,000 1.856 7.8% 65.7% 29th Payment 6,608,400
18.84% 18.84% 28 05/08/23 Mon $18,496,170 $407,456,750 $502,000,000 $270,500,000 1.856 3.1% 66.8% 30th Payment 6,938,820
23.39% 23.39% 29 05/10/23 Wed $35,118,652 $429,622,305 $526,000,000 $283,400,000 1.856 5.8% 68.7%
24.00% 24.00% 30 05/13/23 Sat $58,623,961 $466,623,514 $572,000,000 $308,200,000 1.856 9.5% 71.7% Total 112,000,000
45.54% 45.54% 31 05/15/23 Mon $26,919,326 $483,613,967 $613,000,000 $330,300,000 1.856 4.5% 73.0%
27.91% 27.91% 32 05/17/23 Wed $44,920,268 $511,965,928 $653,000,000 $351,800,000 1.856 7.4% 75.0%
46.86% 46.86% 33 05/20/23 Sat $86,095,149 $566,305,904 $700,000,000 $377,200,000 1.856 13.7% 78.4%
40.00% 40.00% 34 05/22/23 Mon $37,687,056 $590,092,537 $747,000,000 $402,500,000 1.856 6.2% 79.7%
50.00% 50.00% 35 05/24/23 Wed $67,380,402 $632,620,479 $805,000,000 $433,700,000 1.856 10.9% 82.0%
75.00% 75.00% 36 05/27/23 Sat $150,666,511 $727,715,437 $416,000,000 $224,137,931 1.856 22.7% 86.1%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/29/23 Mon $54,646,231 $762,206,055 $441,000,000 $237,600,000 1.856 8.9% 87.3%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/31/23 Wed $89,811,337 $818,891,548 $500,000,000 $269,400,000 1.856 14.2% 89.1%
20.00% 20.00% 39 06/03/23 Sat $180,799,813 $933,005,499 $540,000,000 $290,900,000 1.856 26.6% 92.0%
99.70% 99.70% 40 06/05/23 Mon $109,128,524 $1,001,883,263 $630,000,000 $339,400,000 1.856 17.0% 93.4%
70.00% 70.00% 41 06/07/23 Wed $152,679,273 $1,098,248,601 $730,000,000 $393,300,000 1.856 23.0% 94.9%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,800,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/22/2023


